

9826 W. Legacy Ave Visalia, CA 93291 USA (559) 740-0912 voice (559) 740-0913 fax

06/2021

Arctic Silver, Inc. certifies that all Arctic Silver products are in compliance with the European Union's "on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (recast)" (RoHS2) Directive 2011/65/EC and Directive (RoHS3) 2015/863 of 31 March 2015

No exemptions.

We further certify that all Arctic Silver products are in compliance with the European Union Directive 1907/2006 of December 18, 2006 on the Registration Evaluation Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) and subsequent revisions. REACH compliant means that our products are categorized as articles under the REACH Regulations and as such do not contain more than 0.1% w/w of substances listed in the latest Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) list which is released by the European Chemicals Agency (including latest update from July 2021).

Our products do not contain any of the restricted substances, as defined in Article 67 and Annex XVII (including all amendments).

We do not use Perfluoro Octanic Sulfonates (PFOS)

Our products are compliant with the US TSCA restrictions as of 01/06/2021

Arctic Silver, Inc. certifies that all Arctic Silver products are in compliance with China's "Administrative Measures on the Control of Pollution by Electronic Information Products (Ministry of Information Industry Order #39)", also called "China RoHS.

We will continue to monitor all changes to the REACH Directive and Annex XVII, and ensure compliance with all future requirements and amendments, including the possible need under Article 33 of REACH to inform product recipients if an article contains more than 0.1% w/w per article of any substance that is added to the SVHC candidate list in the future.

In an effort for our company to maintain conformance, we obtain RoHS and REACH certification documents from our suppliers when applicable. This allows us to provide you with an auditable statement of conformance.

Best Regards, Daniel Young Arctic Silver Inc.